hypothetical situation and, therefore, does not represent the Continuing Group’s actual financial position or
results. It is based on TT Electronics’ audited consolidated results as at 31 December 2016 and the financial
information of the TS&C Division as at 31 December 2016 contained in Part 4 (Financial Information relating
to the TS&C Division) and is presented in accordance with TT Electronics’ accounting policies adopted in its
last financial statements for the year ended 31 December 2016.

The unaudited pro forma statement of consolidated net assets has been prepared in accordance with Annex II of
Commission Regulation (EC) No 809/2004.

Shareholders should read the whole of this document and not rely solely on the summarised financial
information contained in this Part 5 (Unaudited Pro Forma Statement of Net Assets of the Continuing Group).

24

Adjustments

Group
as at

31 December
2016

TS&C
Division
as at

31 December
2016

Transaction
Proceeds

Reduction
and Assignment
of Shareholder

Loans

Repayment
of Debt
Facilities Fees

Tax on
Transaction

Pro Forma
as at

31 December
2016

Note 1
£m

Note 2
£m

Note 3
£m

Note 4
£m

Note 5
£m

Note 6
£m

Note 7
£m £m

ASSETS
Non-current assets
Property, plant and
equipment ..... 92.2 (47.0) 0)0— — 0)0— 0)0— 0)0— 45.2

Goodwill ..... 106.5 (0.7) 0)0— — 0)0— 0)0— 0)0— 105.8
Other intangible assets . . 36.7 (4.1) 0)0— — 0)0— 0)0— 0)0— 32.6
Deferred tax assets . . . . 6.4 (1.5) 0)0— — 0)0— 0)0— 0)0— 4.9
Total non-current assets 241.8 (53.2) 0)0— — 0)0— 0)0— 0)0— 188.6
Current assets
Inventories ..... 79.6 (25.2) 0)0— — 0)0— 0)0— 0)0— 54.4
Trade and other
receivables ..... 96.8 (39.3) 0)0— — 0)0— 0)0— 57.5

Income taxes receivable . 0.8 0)0— 0)0— — 0)0— 0)0— 0)0— 0.8
Derivative financial
instruments ..... 0.6 (0.1) 0)0— — 0)0— 0)0— 0)0— 0.5

Cash and cash
equivalents ..... 49.8 (9.3) 118.8 — (102.6) (4.5) 0)0— 52.2

Total current assets . . . 227.6 (73.7) 118.8 — (102.6) (4.5) 0)0— 165.4
Total assets ..... 469.4 (127.1) 118.8 — (102.6) (4.5) 0)0— 354.0
LIABILITIES
Current liabilities
Borrowings ..... 1.6 (3.1) 0)0— — 1.6 0)0— 0)0— 0.1
Derivative financial
instruments ..... 2.4 0)0— 0)0— — 0)0— 0)0— 0)0— 2.4

Trade and other payables 94.8 (43.0) 0)0— — 0)0— 0)0— 0)0— 51.8
Income taxes payable . . 9.7 (1.0) 0)0— — 0)0— 0)0— 13.8 22.5
Provisions ..... 7.5 (1.9) 0)0— — 0)0— 0)0— 0)0— 5.6
Total current liabilities . 116.0 (49.0) 0)0— — 1.6 13.8 82.5
Non-current liabilities
Borrowings ..... 103.6 0)0— 0)0— — (104.2) 0)0— 0)0— (0.6)
Intercompany loans . . . . 0)0— (120.4) 120.4 0)0— 0)0— 0)0— 0)0—
Deferred tax liability . . . 6.1 0)0— 0)0— — 0)0— 0)0— 0)0— 6.1
Pensions ..... 5.7 0)0— 0)0— — 0)0— 0)0— 0)0— 5.7
Provisions ..... 0)0— 0)0— 0)0— — 0)0— 0)0— 0)0— 0)0—
Other non-current
liabilities ..... 4.6 (4.5) 0)0— — 0)0— 0)0— 0)0— 0.1

Total non-current
liabilities ..... 120.0 (124.9) 120.4 (104.2) 0)0— 0)0— 11.3

Total liabilities ..... 236.0 (173.9) 120.4 (102.6) 0)0— 13.8 93.8
Net assets ..... 233.4 46.8 118.8 (120.4) 0)0— (4.5) (13.8) 260.2

Notes:
1. The net assets of TT Electronics as at 31 December 2016 have been extracted without adjustment from its audited financial

statements for the year ended 31 December 2016.

2. The net assets of the TS&C Division to be disposed have been extracted without adjustment from the financial information of the
TS&C Division as at 31 December 2016 contained in Part 4 (Financial Information relating to the TS&C Division) of this
document.

3. The adjustment in Note 3 reflects proceeds of £118.8m cash payable by the Purchaser, plus payments by the Purchaser for cash
less borrowings transferred with the TS&C Division.